L07000026512

(Requestor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)			
(Address)				
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Bus	siness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



200098917202

04/30/07--01009--015 **60.00

FILED

7 APR 30 PM 1: 32

SECRETARY OF STATE

SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

	Registration Division of (Section Corporations			
SUBJECT: Adventure Advertisement LLC,					
		(Name of I	imited Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.					
Please ref	turn all corre	spondence concerning this matt	er to the following:		
		Alejandro R. G	Gaviria		
(Name of Person)					
Adventure Advertisement LLC,					
(Firm/Company)					
7321 NW 174th Ter #104					
		Life to the Elegand	(Address)		
	Hialeah, FL 33015				
		(Cir	y/State and Zip Code)		
For furthe	er informatio	n concerning this matter, please	call:		
Alejandro R. Gaviria		ndro R. Gaviria	305 409-8893		
_		(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is	s a check for t	he following amount:			
\$25.00	Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) V \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	Reg Divi P.O.	ILING ADDRESS: istration Section ision of Corporations Box 6327 ahassee, FL 32314	STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

APR 30 PM I

Adventure Advertisement LLC,

(Present Name)
(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST:

The Articles of Organization were filed on _March 12, 2007 and

assigned document number L07000026512.

SECOND:

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT dated this 24th day of April, 2007

BETWEEN:

Alejandro R. Gaviria

OF THE FIRST PART

-AND-

Jose M. Romero

OF THE SECOND PART

-AND-

Martha L. Corrales

OF THE THIRD PART

-AND-

Dolly Ricaurte

OF THE FOURTH PART

Background

- A. Alejandro R. Gaviria, Jose M. Romero, Martha L. Corrales and Dolly Ricaurte (the "parties") entered into the contract (the "contract") dated April 24th, 2007, for the purpose of transfer percentage interest from existing member to new member Mrs. Dolly Ricaurte with a required initial capital contribution of \$30.000.
- B. The Parties desire to amend the Contract on the terms and conditions set forth in this Amending Agreement (the "Agreement").
- C. This Agreement is the first amendment to the Contract.

IN CONSIDERATION OF the Parties agreeing to amend their obligations in the existing Contract, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to keep, perform, and fulfill the promises, conditions and agreements below:

Amendments

- 1. The Contract is amended as follows:
 - a. Exhibit A of Article 2.1 Initial Capital Contributions and Membership Interests is hereby amended. First party member Mr. Alejandro R. Gaviria is transferring 47.50% percentage interest of his 50% percentage interest to fourth party member Mrs. Dolly Ricaurte. This fourth party member is required to contribute an initial capital contribution of \$30,000USD. Second Party member Mr. Jose M. Romero is transferring 1.25% percentage interest of his 25% percentage interest to first party member Mr. Alejandro R. Gaviria. Third party member Mrs. Martha L. Corrales is transferring 1.25% percentage of interest of her 25% percentage of interest first party member Mr. Alejandro R. Gaviria.
 - b. The following provision is hereby added immediately after the ending clause in section 2.2 of the Operating Agreement: "All Party members have hereby agreed unanimously that a subsequent contribution made by only the first party member Mr. Alejandro R. Gaviria in the amount of \$12,000USD is required. This payment must be made in full in order for the first party member to be eligible to receive 5% percentage of interest from each member: second party member Mr. Jose M. Romero, third party member Mrs. Martha L. Corrales, fourth party member Mrs. Dolly Ricaurte. These are the members listed in this Amending Agreement."
 - c. The following provision is hereby added immediately after section 2.5 of the Operating Agreement and should read like this: "2.6 Failure to make Contributions. If a member fails to make a required capital contribution within the time agreed for a member's contribution, the remaining members may, by unanimous vote, agree to reschedule the time for payment of the capital contribution by the late-paying member, setting any additional repayment terms, such as a late payment penalty, rate of interest to be applied to the unpaid balance, or other monetary amount to be paid by the delinquent member are refunded promptly by the LLC to the member after the decision is made to terminate the membership of the delinquent member.

- 2. Article V is amended as follows:
 - d. The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM ALEJANDRO R. GAVIRIA 7321 NW 174TH TERRACE #104 HIALEAH, FL. 33015 US

Title: MGRM JOSE M. ROMERO 7321 NW 174TH TERRACE #104 HIALEAH, FL. 33015 US

Title: MGRM MARTHA L. CORRALES 7321 NW 174TH TERRACE #104 HIALEAH, FL. 33015 US

Title: MGRM DOLLY RICAURTE 27 DAVIS ROAD SEYMOUR, CT. 06483 US

e. The following provision is hereby added immediately after clause 5.4 of the operating agreement and should read like this: "5.5 **Tax Treatment.** This LLC shall be treated as a S-Corporation for income tax purposes. The tax year of this LLC shall be January 1 through December 31 of each year. The LLC shall use the accrual basis method of accounting."

ALEJANDRO R. GAVIRTA JOSÉ M. Romens X Almanda R. Marris X 5/0ré M. Romens

X Mathad. Congales.

signature of member and printed name of member

signature of member and printed name of member

DOLLY RICAURTE

EXHIBIT A

MEMBERS

The following persons are the initial Members of the Company, and their initial capital contributions and ownership is set forth below.

<u>Name</u>	Capital Contribution (\$)	Percentage Interest
Alejandro R. Gaviria	\$0.00	5%
Jose M. Romero	\$15,000.00USD	23.75%
Martha L. Corrales	\$15,000.00USD	23.75%
Dolly Ricaurte	\$30,000.00USD	47.50%

EXHIBIT B

OFFICERS

The following person(s) are elected as officers of the Company:

Name of Officer
Alejandro R. Gaviria
Jose M. Romero
Martha L. Corrales
Dolly Ricaurte

Title
Chief Executive Officer
President
Vice President
Vice President

EXHIBIT C

NEW MEMBER'S CONSENT

The undersigned agrees to be bound as a Member by the terms of the Operating Agreement of Adventure Advertisement LLC as if the undersigned was a signatory thereof.

(Signature)

Name: DOLLY RICAURTE

Date: April 24, 2007

O7 APR 30 PH 1: 32
SECKLIAK OF STATE
SECKLIAK OF STATE
AND AHASSEE, FLORIDA